MRD

In place of Form PTO-1595

03-11-2002



00-AG-036/GC

REC(

102009675

I-PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
1) Valter ORLANDINI	STMicroelectronics S.r.l. Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 Agrate Brianza (MI), Italy			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXXX_ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Da	ate: 1) November 20, 2001			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/972,776	B. Patent No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
STEPHEN BONGINI Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini P.L. One Boca Commerce Center 551 Northwest 77th Street, Suite 111 Boca Raton, Florida 33487	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee to deposit account no. 50-1556.			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Stephen Bongini Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments and document: 2			
Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:			
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks ignments			

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0893

EXPRESS MAI	L LABEL NO				DOCKET NO.	PATENT
			0010111	IENIT	U.S	i. RightsSole or Joint
	For good and vacknowledged, each use and assigns, unto	/aluable cor		the receipt and		which are hereby esents hereby sells
name and address of assignee	S V	TMicroeled ia C. Olive 0041 AGR	tti, 2	r.I. NZA (MI), Italj	V	
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE in and to this invention		tle and intere	est for the United	States, its territorie	es and possessions
title of invention	"Digital data transr	nission sy:	stem with	device for con	recting the base	eline wander".
	as set forth in this Unite	ed States Pat	ent Applicati	on		
check one	execute	ed concurren	tly herewith			
	(1) execut	ed on <u>Nov</u>	. 20,200	м		
	Serial I	No. 09/97-	2 <u>,77</u> 6 Filed	OCTOBER 5,	2001	
and all Letters F and all reissues and assigns to	Inited States Patent App Patent of the United State or extensions thereof, the full end of the term Ind have been held and er	ites which m to be held ar or terms for	ay issue on nd enjoyed b which any	any such applica by said ASSIGNE and all such Lette	ation or for said inv E, its successors, ers Patent may be	vention, including any legal representatives granted as fully and
Each of any and all such	f the undersigned hereb Letters Patent to said A	y authorizes ASSIGNEE, it	and request ts successor	s the Commissio s or assigns in ac	ner of Patents and cordance herewith	Trademarks to issue i;
Each of the interests he conflict herewith	f the undersigned warra rein sold and assigned a	nts and cove and that he h	enants that h nas not exec	e has the full and auted and will not	d unencumbered ri execute any docu	ght to sell and assign ment or instrument in
legal representation execute and decined necessinvention, to sail granted therefor said ASSIGNET United States for the execute	f the undersigned further atives or assigns all informatives any papers, make sary or desirable by said application including or or thereon, including reports said invention;	mation know all rightful of ASSIGNEE divisions and eissues or e epresentativ	in to him relation to him relation, testify in its successiontinuation its tensions, in es or assign	n any legal procesors, legal represents the reof and to a said ASSIGNEE in obtaining, rei	edings and performentatives or assigns any and all Letters its successors, of assuing or enforcing	m all other lawful acts to perfect title to said Patent which may be or assigns or to assist g Letters Patent of the
	of the undersigned here in this Assignment any ent and Trademark Offic	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	mcauch winc	11 11 10 y	BONS, GUTMAN sary or desirable to	& BONGINI P.L., the comply with the rules
				OF INVENTOR	<u>(S)</u>	
Name: Valte	er ORLANDINI	_Signature:_	Unlton	Orlandi	Date	1005 <u>05 . vol</u> 0 :e
Name:		_Signature:_			Date	ə: —

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0894